2011 LEAVENWORTH COUNTY, KANSAS TAX RATES 2011
(In Dollars and Cents per $1,000.00 Valuation)

COUNTY RATES
VALUATION: 575,120,816

DISTRICT RATES

EMPL. BOND &
K.S.A. VALUATION GENERAL BENEFITS INT. TOTAL
General 79-1946 21.355 Fowler CEMELErY ......ooevireeerveenereeenessneenss 1,528,485 0.491 0.491
County Health 65-204 0.332 Wildhorse Cemetery .......oveervesseenreren: 2,585,420 0.330 0.330
Road & Bridge 68-5.101 10.352 Union Fire DiStriCt 9 ......ccoeeomevereerreeer e 6,737,883 3.796 3.796
Economic Development. 19-4102 0.507 Fire District #1 112,558,707 6.042 6.042
Elderly Services. 121680 1.528 Big Stranger Drainage . 1,246,757 3.323 3.323
Juvenile Detention 38-537 0.922 Fall Leaf Drainage 751,230 0.000 0.000
Solid Waste. 65-3410 0.352 Lenape Drainage ........coeeeeeriessssnenens 823,987 2.422 2.422
Bond & Interest. 10-113 0.165 Basehor Community Library ................. 100,065,849 5.636 0.000 1.502 7.138
Linwood Community Library ........c...... 43,946,298 3.677 0.132 3.809
N.E. Kansas Library ... 116,619,566 1.103 0.157 1.260
(On all property in the County
Not paying any other Library Levy)
General County Rural Highway System:
Road & Bridge ......cceeeemeeeerereererrsseesnas 208,287,129 8.511 8.511
TOTAL COUNTY LEVY ...ttt sssmsss e sas s e smssss s sas f snmasssms st sasssssessssssmssssmsasssnse s sessnanses 35.513 COMPOSITE RATES - CITIES
Leavenworth 152.044
STATE OF KANSAS Basehor. 139.755
VALUATION: 575,120,816 Bonner SPrings ........uueoveeenesnenes 129.091
DeSoto 129.044
Kansas Educational Building FUNM .........c..ceuiioeerieuesriesineenssnsesessessssssssenes 76-6b01 1.000 Easton 135.803
State Institutions Building FUNd .........cceoceoermensrimnerineseenes 76-6b04 0.500 Lansing 134.277
Linwood 138.144
TOTAL STATE LEVY 1.500 Tonganoxie 134.615
CITY RATES LIBRARY LAW
POLICE EMPLOYEE BOND & FIREMEN'S EMPLOYEE ENFORCE- SPECIAL
VALUATION GENERAL LIBRARY PENSION BENEFITS INTEREST FIRE PENSION BENEFITS MENT LIABILITY RECREATION
K.S.A. 12-101a 12-1276 13-14a02 12-16.102 10-113 19-3622 13-14a02 12-16.102 12-11a01 75-6110 12-1927 TOTAL
Leavenworth .........cccooceiieenciceenee, 203,460,644 36.484 3.749 0.109 7.471 0.709 0.851 2.492 51.865
Basehor 49,823,218 18.974 8.590 2.032 29.596
Bonner Springs 27,495 18.839 4.785 6.954 30.578
DeSoto 100,074 6.782 6.483 6.782 20.047
Easton 770,038 24.296 6.482 30.778
Lansing 75,453,717 26.848 1.977 10.677 39.502
LINWOO ... e 1,651,254 12.835 18.734 31.569
TONGANOXIE ..coeerrvrerrcremreene s e smnes 35,547,247 12.614 5.963 8.771 9.455 1.049 37.852
TOWNSHIP RATES FIRE FIRE COUNTY
VALUATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ROADS TOTAL
K.S.A. 79-1962 80-1921 80-1921 68-596
(1) Alexandria 5,320,582 0.485 2.129 2.130 8.511 13.255 (1)
Union Fire Area 3,282,660 0.485 8.511 8.996
(2) Delaware 12,385,784 0.000 8.511 8.511 ()
(3) Easton 7,180,110 9.859 8.511 18.370 (3)
Easton City 770,038 9.859 9.859
(4) Fairmount 43,250,524 4.508 8.511 13.019 (4)
Basehor City 49,823,218 4.508 4,508
(5) High Prairie ......ccooivemniiss s s e e s 24,719,206 0.941 8.511 9.452 (5)
(6) KICKAPOO wevvveveerssereseeeeseeesesessssssmseseensessses s e 18,025,485 4.170 8.511 12.681 (6)
(7) Reno 16,165,161 4.214 8.511 12.725 (7)
(8) Sherman 26,029,809 4.253 8.511 12.764 (8)
DeSoto City ....cccooeeereneniamserannas 100,074 4,253 4,253
Linwood City 1,651,254 4,253 4,253
(9) STranger ......ccvverireerere s e 28,912,143 3.188 8.511 11.699 (9)
(10) Tonganoxie 19,560,442 0.450 1.345 2.657 8.511 12.963 (10)
Union Fire Area 3,455,223 0.450 8.511 8.961
Tonganoxie City 35,547,247 0.450 0.450
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS COST RECREA.
GENERAL OTHER CAPITAL BOND & SUPP. ADULT SPECIAL OF EMP.
VALUATION VALUATION GENERAL OUTLAY INTEREST GENERAL ED. ASSMT. LIVING RECREA. BENEFIT TOTAL
K.S.A. 72-6431 72-8801 10-119 72-6435 72-4523 12-6a10 72-6449 12-1927 12-1928
(1) 204 Bonner Springs ........cceec.e. 3,243,482 3,434,744 20.000 8.000 19.932 16.776 64.708 (1)
(2) 207 Fort Leavenworth ............ 2,450,713 2,450,713 20.000 3.972 0.000 21.173 45,145 ()
(3) 339 Nortonville .......ccccoeerreeennn 58,279 65,179 20.000 1.988 13.335 31.634 66.957 (3)
(4) 342 McLouth .. 6,153,367 6,737,883 20.000 0.000 0.000 25.831 2.000 47.831 (4)
(5) 449 Easton .... 28,626,099 31,703,890 20.000 2.198 10.515 24.180 56.893 (5)
(6) 453 Leavenworth .... 166,289,354 187,666,981 20.000 0.000 21.719 21.447 63.166 (6)
(7) 458 Basehor/Linwood .............. 116,044,528 126,087,331 20.000 2.552 19.982 18.966 61.500 (7)
(8) 464 Tonganoxie .........ccvreeeerrnns 83,987,699 92,346,078 20.000 4.000 10.465 20.335 3.500 1.000 59.300 (8)
(9) 469 Lansing ......c..ccceevereeririennnnns 108,315,578 117,733,497 20.000 4.000 9.015 18.051 0.654 51.720 (9)
(10) 491 Eudora .......coeeevveeererennerenns 1,965,161 2,103,838 20.000 7.825 22.884 20.961 71.670 (10)
(11) 497 Lawrence ........cccoeeeerrveneas 4,443,382 4,790,682 20.000 6.999 11.700 18.992 0.400 0.242 1.105 59.438 (11)

I, Janet Klasinski, County Clerk of Leavenworth County, Kansas, do hereby certify the foregoing is a complete listing of rates of levy by said taxing units on each ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS of valuation for the year A.D. 2011, as

shown by certificates on file in my office.
JANET KLASINSKI

LEAVENWORTH COUNTY CLERK



001 LEAVENWORTH CITY
120 LEAVENWORTH CITY (TIF)
State
County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 453
Total

002 LEAVENWORTH CITY
State
County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 469
Total

003 LEAVENWORTH CITY
State
County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 207
Total

004 BASEHOR CITY
State
County
Basehor City
Fairmount Township
School - USD 458
Basehor Library
Total

005 EASTON CITY
State
County
Easton City
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

006 EASTON CITY
State
County
Easton City
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

007 LANSING CITY
State
County
Lansing City
Fire District #1
School - USD 469
Total

008 LINWOOD CITY
State
County
Linwood City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

009 LINWOOD CITY
State
County
Linwood City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

010 TONGANOXIE CITY
State
County
Tonganoxie City
Tonganoxie Township
School - USD 464
Total

011 DESOTO CITY
State
County
DeSoto City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Lenape Drainage
Total

1.500
35.513
51.865
63.166

152.044

1.500
35.513
51.865

51.720

140.598

1.500
35.513
51.865

45.145

134.023

1.500
35.513
29.596

4.508
61.500

7.138

139.755

1.500
35.513
30.778

9.859
56.893

1.260

135.803

1.500
35.513
30.778

9.859
56.893

1.260

3.323

139.126

1.500
35.513
39.502

6.042

51.720

134.277

1.500
35.513
31.569

4,253
61.500

3.809

138.144

1.500
35.513
31.569

4.253
61.500

3.809

3.323

141.467

1.500
35.513
37.852

0.450
59.300

134.615

1.500
35.513
20.047

4.253
61.500

3.809

2.422

129.044

012 BONNER SPRINGS CITY
State
County
Bonner Springs City
School - USD 458
Total

040 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 339
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

041 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 342

N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Total
042 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County

Alexandria Township
School - USD 342
N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Fowler Cemetery
Total

043 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Libarry
Total

044 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 449

N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total
045 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County

Alexandria Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

046 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 464

N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total
060 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
State
County

Delaware Township
School - USD 453
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

061 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
State
County
Delaware Township
School - USD 469
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

030 EASTON TOWNSHIP
State
County
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

2011 TAX LEVIES, LEAVENWORTH COUNTY, KANSAS TAX RATES 2011
TOTAL LEVIES FOR ALL TAXING DISTRICTS IN LEAVENWORTH COUNTY

1.500
35.513
30.578
61.500

129.091

1.500
35.513
13.255
66.957

1.260

118.485

1.500
35.513
8.996
47.831
1.260
3.796

98.896

1.500
35.513
8.996
47.831
1.260
3.796

0.491

99.387

1.500
35.513
13.255
56.893

1.260

108.421

1.500
35.513
13.255
56.893

1.260

3.323

111.744

1.500
35.513
13.255
59.300

1.260

110.828

1.500
35.513
13.255
59.300

1.260

3.323

114,151

1.500
35.513
8.511
63.166
6.042
1.260

115.992

1.500
35.513
8.511
51.720
6.042
1.260

104.546

1.500
35.513
18.37
56.893
1.260

113.536

(In Dollars and Cents per $1,000.00 Valuation)

031 EASTON TOWNSHIP
State
County
Easton Township
School -USD 449

N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total
070 FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
State
County

Fairmount Township
School - USD 458
Basehor Library
Total

071 FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
State
County
Fairmount Township
School - USD 469
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

050 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 449
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

051 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 453
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

052 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 464
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

053 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 464
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

054 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 469
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

020 KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Kickapoo Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

021 KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Kickapoo Township
School - USD 453
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

1.500
35.513
18.370
56.893

1.260

3.323

116.859

1.500
35.513
13.019

61.5

7.138

118.670

1.500
35.513
13.019
51.720

1.260

103.012

1.500
35.513
9.452
56.893
6.042
1.260

110.660

1.500
35.513
9.452
63.166
6.042
1.260

116.933

1.500
35.513
9.452
59.300
6.042
1.260

113.067

1.500
35.513
9.452
59.300
6.042
1.260
3.323

116.390

1.500
35.513
9.452
51.720
6.042
1.260

105.487

1.500
35.513
12.681
56.893

1.260

107.847

1.500
35.513
12.681
63.166

1.260

114.120

100 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 491
Linwood Library
Fall Leaf Drainage
Total

101 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

102 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

103 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 497
Linwood Library
Total

104 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

105 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 491
Linwood Library
Total

110 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 204
Linwood Library
Total

111 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 204
Linwood Library
West Loring Drainage
Total

112 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

113 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

114 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Lenape Drainage
Total

1.500
35.513
12.725
71.670

3.809

0.000

125.217

1.500
35.513
12.725
61.500

3.809

115.047

1.500
35.513
12.725
59.300

3.809

112.847

1.500
35.513
12.725
59.438

3.809

112,985

1.500
35.513
12.725
59.300

3.809

112.847

1.500
35.513
12.725
71.670

3.809

125.217

1.500
35.513
12,764
64.708

3.809

118.294

1.500
35.513
12.764
64.708

3.809

0.000

118.294

1.500
35.513
12.764
61.500

3.809

115.086

1.500
35.513
12.764
61.500

3.809

3.323

118.409

1.500
35.513
12.764
61.500

3.809

2.422

117.508

115 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

116 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School USD 464
Linwood Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

117 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

118 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Lenape Drainage
Total

080 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State
County
Stranger Township
School - USD 458
Basehor Library
Total

081 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State
County
Stranger Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

082 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State
County
Stranger Township
School - USD 464

N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total
090 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
State
County

Tonganoxie Township
School - USD 342
N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Total

091 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP

State

County

Tonganoxie Township
School - USD 342
N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Wildhorse Cemetery
Total

092 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP

State

County

Tonganoxie Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

093 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP

State

County

Tonganoxie Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Wildhorse Cemetery
Total

1.500
35.513
12.764
59.300

3.809

112.886

1.500
35.513
12.764
59.300

3.809

3.323

116.209

1.500
35.513
12.764
61.500

3.809

115.086

1.500
35.513
12.764
61.500

3.809

2.422

117.508

1.500
35.513
11.699
61.500

7.138

117.350

1.500
35.513
11.699
59.300

1.260

109.272

1.500
35.513
11.699
59.300

1.260

3.323

112,595

1.500
35.513
8.961
47.831
1.260
3.796

98.861

1.500
35.513
8.961
47.831
1.260
3.796
0.330

99.191

1.500
35.513
12.963
59.300

1.260

110.536

1.500
35.513
12.963
59.300

1.260

0.330

110.866



